Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Electronic Pressure
Transmitter
For shipbuilding and offshore

Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Order code
Pressure transmitter with ceramic measurement cell
HDA 4 X X X - A - XXXX - S00 - X1 (PSI) XX inch
Accuracy class
1  = 1 % FS max., absolute
3  = 1 % FS max., relative
Mechanical connection
2 = G 1/2 A DIN 3852, male
4 = G 1/4 A DIN 3852, male
8 = 1/4-18 NPT, male
Electrical connection
4 = series 714 M18, 4 pole, IP 65
5 = DIN 43650, 3 pole + earth, IP 65
6 = M12x1, 4 pole, IP 65
Signal
A = 4 .. 20 mA
Measuring ranges
For accuracy class "1" (absolute measurements)
01.0; 02.5 bar
0015; 0050 psi
for accuracy class "3" (relative measurements)
01.0; 02.5; 04.0; 06.0; 0010; 0016; 0025; 0040 bar
0001 (-1 .. +1 bar); 0005 (-1 .. +5 bar); 0009 (-1 .. +9 bar)
0015; 0030; 0050; 0100; 0150; 0250; 0500 psi
Modification number
S00   = with shipbuilding approvals
Seal material (in contact with fluid)
F = FPM seal (e.g.: for hydraulic oils)
E = EPDM seal (e.g.: for refrigerants)
Connector material (in contact with fluid)
1 = stainless steel
psi
Additional code for psi measuring ranges (not applicable for bar measuring ranges)
Cable length (e.g. for conduit pipe connection or flying lead)
Please give details in cm or inch (not applicable for connectors)
Pressure transmitter with stainless steel measurement cell
HDA 4 X X X - A - XXXX - S00 - (PSI) XX inch
Accuracy class
4  = 1 % FS max.
7  = 0.5 % FS max.
Mechanical connection
2 = G 1/2 A DIN 3852, male
4 = G 1/4 A DIN 3852, male
7 = 9/16-18 UNF 2A (SAE 6), male
Electrical connection
4 = series 714 M18, 4 pole, IP 65
5 = DIN 43650, 3 pole + earth, IP 65
6 = M12x1, 4 pole, IP 65
Signal
A = 4 .. 20 mA
Measuring ranges
06.0; 0016; 0040; 0060; 0100; 0250; 0400; 0600 bar
0150; 0750; 1000; 1500; 3000; 5000; 6000; 9000 psi
Modification number
S00   = with shipbuilding approvals
psi
Additional code for psi measuring ranges (not applicable for bar measuring ranges)
Cable length (e.g. for conduit pipe connection or flying lead)
Please give details in cm or inch (not applicable for connectors)
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Dimensions
HDA 4X45 with ZBE 01
Note:
The information in this